to, concurrent with, or subsequent to the obligations arising out of this Agreement, provided
such default continues after any applicable notice and expiration of any applicable grace

period;

(o) Other Obligations. Default by the Borrower in any other obligation for borrowed
money in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00);

(p) Judgment. Final judgment for the payment of money of more that Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in excess of any insurance proceeds shall be rendered against
the Borrower and shall remain undischarged for a period of thirty (30) days during which

execution shall not be effectively stayed ; and

(q) Insecure. The State shall deem itself insecure within the meaning of New

[...]

with an address of at 13 Morningside Drive, Derry, NH, 03038 ("Borrower"), promises to pay to

State of New Hampshire with an address of c/o Department of Environmental Services, 29
Hazen Drive, P.O. Box 95, Concord; New Hampshire 03302-0095, or its order ("State"), the sum

of Two Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Dollars ($272,000) or such lesser amount as shall be
disbursed to Borrower by State pursuant to a Loan Agreement of near or even date by and

between Borrower and State (the "Loan Agreement"), in lawful money of the United States,

together with interest thereon at the annual rate of one percent (1%) until the earlier of (i).the

[...]

or even date (the "Loan Agreement"), which Agreement sets forth certain undertakings and

obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party.

B. Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Secured Party has agreed to extend credit

to the Debtor in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Dollars

($272,000), in exchange for the Debtor's promissory note (the "Note") to the Secured Party.

C. To secure the obligations it has undertaken under the Loan Agreement and the

Note and certain security instruments described in the Loan Agreement and to secure the